RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, on December 14, 2024, a runoff election was held for the purpose of electing a City Council Member for District 7; and

WHEREAS, the returns of the runoff election have been made to the Council and show that the votes for a City Council Member for District 7 were cast as follows:

Gary L. Bledsoe	
Mike Siegel	; and
WHEREAS,	received a majority of all votes cast for
the office of City Council Member Distr	rict 7; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

The Council finds that all of the recitals contained in this resolution are true and adopts them as findings of fact by this governing body.

The Council finds that the results of the runoff election as tabulated and canvassed reflect the votes cast at the election.

The Council accepts and approves the returns for the runoff election, as tabulated and received and canvassed, and declares that the following person is declared elected and may qualify for the office indicated for a term that begins January 6, 2025.

City Co	ouncil Member	District 7	
City Co	ouncil Member	District 7	

23	
24	

25

26 27

29

With this canvass, Council is making official the precinct returns received from Travis County.

ADOPTED: ________, 2024 ATTEST: ______

Myrna Rios City Clerk